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Dear Sir: 

This is in reply to yours of recen t date , where in 
you submit t h e follm7inr question : 

"After t h e j udges h ave been selected, 
as p r ovided f or in the case of a 
general electio . , how and b y whom 
should t ' ... ey be notii' .:.ed ?" 

Under Section 11683 , R. .3 • ... o . 1 939 , the j udges of 
t :1e electi on for delec;ates to t he Constit utional Conven ­
t~on are selected in t h e manner pr ov ided by law for c en eral 
elec tion s . \Jnder Section 11499 , it . S . ~"o • 19 3 9 , i t is pr o­
vided t hat jude;es .for general election s s hall be appointed 
by the coun t y court . \le do not find any statute directing 
tile cler:c of t L.e county court to noti.fy s uch j udros of 
t heir sele ction , houevor, we t hink that t~1e coun ty c o urt , 
under its inhe rent power , u ould :1ave authori ty t 0 direct 
t he clor l::: of t h at court to send out not i ces of s u ch s elec­
tion . 

Tl1e county court i s a court of record , (Section 36, 
Art . VI of the Constitution of ~ .. i ssour i) . Since an ear l y 
day in t he hist or y of t h is state, t he rule has been adopted 
and appl i ed t hat every court of recor d has inher ent power, 
independent of any statute , to ·Ake rules for t he transact ion 
of its bus iness . Ri s her v . Thonas, 2 ".o . 98 . 
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It is well kno\vn t hat it has been a practice of all 
county clerks to notify judges of election of their appoint­
ment . In the absence of a statute directine t he clerk t o 
give this notice, then t he county courts may, by order, 
direct the service of such notice . 

COUCLUSION 

It is , therefore, the opinion of this department that 
t ho respective county courts may dir ect t he county clerks 

-

to notif'y t he judges of election of their appointment as 
jud~os for the Constitutional Convention election, and, under 
such order it i s t he duty of t he clerk to give notice t hereof. 

APPROVED : 

ROY t!cldT1l1RIC.r .. 
Attorney- General 
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TYRE ii . BURTOU 
Assistant Att orney- General 


